PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date					
Aurora Limited				12/09/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ								
Name:	Aurora Lighti	Aurora Lighting Limited Incorporated							
Street Address:	8/F., Crawfor	8/F., Crawford Tower							
Internal Address:	99 Jervois St	99 Jervois Street							
City:	Sheung Wan	Sheung Wan							
State/Country:	HONG KONG								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number									
		29330	0655						
		29330	656						
		29330	30658						
Application Number: 29330655 Application Number: 29330656 Application Number: 29330658 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(520)88								
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		dO				
Phone: 520-882-7623									
Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway									
Address Line 1: 3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140									
Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SCOTT USD1641 DES1,2,4						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Norman P. Soloway						
Total Attachments: 3	age 1 tif								

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025503 FRAME: 0524

Assign	ment
1.000.9.1	

This Assignment is dated GREENEE 2010

PARTIES

- (1) Aurora Limited incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 03789712 whose registered office is at 16 Alban Park, Hatfield Road, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL4 0JJ, UK (Assignor).
- (2) Aurora Lighting Limited incorporated and registered in China with company number 1251140 whose registered office is at 8/F., Crawford Tower, 99 Jervois Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong (Assignee).

BACKGROUND

The Assignor is the proprietor of the Registered Designs and the designs which are the subject of registration applications as set out in the Schedule (Designs).

AGREED TERMS

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns to the Assignee the following rights:

- (a) the copyright and all other rights in the nature of copyright in the Designs or materials used in the creation of the Designs or any part of the Designs and all preliminary workings of the same in all parts of the world;
- (b) all design right and the right to apply for registered design or similar protection conferred by the law of the United Kingdom and all other countries of the world in the Designs or any part of the and all preliminary workings of the same in all parts of the world;
- (c) all the benefit of the Registered Designs including the benefit of the applications for registration with the intention that when the registrations are granted, the registration shall vest in the Assignee, together with the right to apply for similar protection in any other country, including the benefit of the priority date or dates and all right, title and interest in the same,

in each case absolutely and for the remainder of the term, or, as applicable, for the full term of the same including any renewals, extensions or revivals; together with all related rights and powers arising or accrued, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of all these assigned rights prior to the date of this assignment.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor undertakes, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to bring into effect or do all acts and execute all documents which may be necessary to confirm the title of the Assignee to the rights assigned under this assignment, whether in connection with any registration of that title to copyright or design right or other similar right or otherwise.

3. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and the parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts as regards any claim or matter arising in relation to this assignment.

This agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

Signed by Position Compa for and on behalf of Aurora Limited Signed by Director Position

for and on behalf of Aurora Lighting Limited

THE SCHEDULE DESIGNS

Registered design application

Country	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Priority Number	Priority Date
USA	Lamp and Lampholders	29/330655 29/330656 29/330658	12 January 2009	000973912 -0001 -0002 -0004 -0006	16 July 2008